

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19244/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 28/07/2006 in RSA No. 4329/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HET RAM (D) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ISHWAR CHAND AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mrs Lalita Kaushik,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Manoj Swarup,Adv.
Mr.Atul Kumar, Adv.
Ms.Sweety Singh, Adv.
Mr.Gobind Singh, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Shekhar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Leave granted.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master