

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2864 OF 2008  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

HET RAM (D) BY LRS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ISHWAR CHAND AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption and prayer for interim relief and  
office report ))

Date: 11/02/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mrs Lalita Kaushik,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Atul Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Himanshu Shekhar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Ld. counsel for the respondents submits that I.A. No.1  
is not pressed. He seeks four weeks time for filing  
statement of case. Granted.

List the matter on 15.3.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
Registrar