

**SECTION IV**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**  
**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2864 OF 2008**

Het Ram (D) by LRs.

....Appellants

**VERSUS**

Ishrwar Chand & Ors.

...Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The instant appeal is by special leave granted by this Court's Order dated 11.04.2008.

There are Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 & 4(i). All the respondents are represented by Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Advocate.

Counsel for the appellant as well as respondents have on 28.08.2010 and 15.07.2011 filed statement of case respectively.

Original record in the appeal has been returned to concerned High Court vide office order dated 03.12.2014.

The appeal above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Report.

Dated this the 25<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2017.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

**Copy to :-**

1. Ms. Lalitha Kaushik Advocate.  
419, New Lawyers Chamber, Bhagwan Dass Road, New Delhi-01
2. Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Advocate.  
B-11, Sagar Apartments, Tilak Marg, New Delhi

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**